PRESS RELEASE



Mirae Asset Appoints Jacqueline Wong as Head of Asia Sales

Hong Kong -- (Apr 12, 2017) - Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited announced that they have strengthened their regional distribution capability with the appointment of Jacqueline Wong as Head of Asia Sales.

Jacqueline will lead the firm's efforts to build partnerships in Hong Kong and Singapore with a focus on wholesale intermediaries such as retail banks, private banks, insurance companies and independent financial advisors. She will also aim to enhance the firm's presence in South East Asia by deepening engagements with potential clients in new markets.

The hire demonstrates Mirae Asset's commitment to deliver the best investment solutions and client servicing to investors in the region. She will be responsible for distributing the full range of fund products and investment capabilities, including equities, fixed income, multi-asset and absolute return strategies.

Jacqueline brings more than 20 years of experience in fund distribution. She joined from Robeco Hong Kong Limited where she was most recently Head of Wholesale Distribution, Asia Pacific. Prior to that she held senior sales and leadership positions at BNP Paribas Asset Management (Asia), China Asset Management, First State Investments (Hong Kong) Limited and Fidelity International.

Mr. Jung Ho Rhee, President and Chief Executive Officer of Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited, said, "Jacqueline's appointment is part of an ongoing strategy to bolster our distribution capability in the Asian region. Her wealth of experience and proven track record will drive the growth of our sales franchise in Asia, particularly for our fixed income and multi-asset investment solutions."

About Mirae Asset Global Investments Group

Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited is part of the Mirae Asset Global Investments Group, which is a global asset management company with assets under management of US\$ 98.6 billion as of end February 2017. Mirae Asset Global Investments Group has a presence in 12 countries and over 650 employees worldwide, including 140 investment professionals. The Group serves a global client base and offers the full range of investment solutions, including equities, fixed income, ETFs, multi-assets and alternatives. http://www.miraeasset.com

MEDIA CONTACT:

Theresa Yu, Corporate Communications, Senior Manager

Tel: +852 3555 5745

Email: Theresa.yu@miraeasset.com

Disclaimer:

The provision of this document shall not be deemed as constituting acceptance, or promise of any further contract or amendment to any contract which may exists between the parties. It should not be distributed to any other party except with the written consent of Mirae Asset. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as granting the recipient whether directly or indirectly or by implication, any license or right, under any copyright or intellectual property rights to use the information herein. The information and materials provided herein are given on a general basis without obligation and on the understanding that any person acting upon or in reliance on it, does so entirely at his or her own risk.

Mirae Asset accepts no liability for any loss or damage of any kind resulting out of the unauthorized use of this document. This document is issued by Mirae Asset and has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong.